
 18TH WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF INTERNATIONAL RAILWAY SPORTS ASSOCIATION

Place: Yaroslavl Region, Rybinsk district, Ski Centre "DEMINO"
Date: 15 -19 december 2009

Team Total

RUSSIA 20 2:30:08,9 1 20 2:19:49,7 1 40 1:40:09,9 1 80

NORWAY 18 2:59:15,2 2 18 2:44:37,8 2 36 1:49:14,5 2 72

FINLAND 16 3:05:03,7 3 16 2:46:02,5 3 32 1:50:55,2 3 64

FRANCE 14 3:15:01,6 5 15 2:48:17,4 4 30 1:53:01,2 4 59

SWITZERLAND 15 3:08:44,2 4 14 2:54:05,2 5 28 1:53:36,9 5 57

CZECH REPUBLIC 13 3:16:37,4 6 13 3:00:29,1 6 26 1:59:43,9 6 52

BULGARIA 11 4:10:51,6 8 12 3:19:01,5 7 24 2:18:34,1 7 47

POLAND 12 4:00:08,4 7 11 3:34:56,2 8 22 2:19:50,2 8 45

18TH WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF INTERNATIONAL RAILWAY SPORTS ASSOCIATION

TEAM RANKING

Rank 15 km Classic 15 km Free Relay

Russian Railway
USIK

1

2

3

BOROVITSKAYA Tatyana

Secretary of competition:Chief of competition:

ARSEN'EV Andrey

4

5

6

7

8

1 from 1 20.12.2009  17:58



 18TH WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF INTERNATIONAL RAILWAY SPORTS ASSOCIATION

Date: 16 december 2009
Place: Begining competition: 13h 00m
Yaroslavl Region, Rybinsk district, Ski Centre "DEMINO" Ending competition: 14h 15m

Technical delegate: Braber Joop (Nederlands) Distance: 15 km
HD: 35.6 m

Chief of competition: Arsen'ev Andrey (Russia, Rybinsk) МС: 30.4 m
Jury members: ТС: 427.5 m

Lap length: 2500 m
Lap count: 6

Rank Bib Team Result Behind Remarks Pts

1 11 ZHMURKO Artem RUSSIA 17:53,6 2 36:38,7 +00:00,0

2 23 BESSMERTNYH Alexandr RUSSIA 17:53,1 1 36:48,8 +00:10,1

3 35 DERBIN Dmitry RUSSIA 18:27,3 3 38:19,1 +01:40,4

4 7 AYVAZOV Mikhail RUSSIA 18:27,6 4 38:22,3 +01:43,6

5 25 MALAFEEV Artem RUSSIA 18:39,4 5 39:30,1 +02:51,4

6 31 CHERNOV Vitaliy RUSSIA 18:49,2 6 39:33,3 +02:54,6

7 2 MOHOLDT Arne NORWAY 20:55,4 7 43:38,5 +06:59,8

8 12 KJERNET Roy NORWAY 21:18,8 8 43:53,1 +07:14,4

9 14 LANKINEN Mika FINLAND 21:19,1 9 44:12,2 +07:33,5

10 15 CHOPARD Trickael FRANCE 21:54,4 10 45:26,4 +08:47,7

11 29 PRESTHUS Jan Olav NORWAY 22:25,3 15 45:28,2 +08:49,5

12 8 VINZENS Mario SWITZERLAND 22:05,7 12 45:31,0 +08:52,3

13 16 HAFNER Thomas SWITZERLAND 22:05,1 11 45:31,5 +08:52,8

14 4 LAITINEN Juko FINLAND 22:07,1 13 45:40,5 +09:01,8

15 9 VACEK Martin CZECH REPUBLIC 22:27,8 16 46:03,6 +09:24,9

16 21 BRENNA Tor NORWAY 22:24,6 14 46:15,4 +09:36,7

17 38 KARPPINEN Tevo FINLAND 22:58,6 20 46:58,1 +10:19,4

18 3 GOUYET Vincent FRANCE 22:52,9 18 47:05,2 +10:26,5

19 30 MADER Roland SWITZERLAND 22:57,0 19 47:08,5 +10:29,8

20 26 KAWULOK Zbigniev CZECH REPUBLIC 22:39,2 17 47:21,3 +10:42,6

21 32 TORSTAD Vegard NORWAY 23:05,9 23 47:48,7 +11:10,0

22 24 MALINEN Martti FINLAND 23:01,2 21 48:12,9 +11:34,2

23 45 ESKELINEN Rcijo FINLAND 23:26,8 24 48:23,4 +11:44,7

24 6 EISENREICH Jan CZECH REPUBLIC 23:02,5 22 48:33,8 +11:55,1

25 34 BREDELI Hans Petter NORWAY 23:57,6 25 49:10,1 +12:31,4

26 46 MEYER Hansrnedi SWITZERLAND 24:34,4 27 50:33,2 +13:54,5

27 20 FAIVRE Michel FRANCE 24:29,9 26 50:46,8 +14:08,1

28 37 ACHERMANN Alvis SWITZERLAND 24:59,5 28 51:32,6 +14:53,9

29 33 SCHRAMM Cedric FRANCE 25:02,7 29 51:43,2 +15:04,5

30 19 SIMEON Erick FRANCE 25:08,4 30 51:57,8 +15:19,1

31 28 FRANK Petr CZECH REPUBLIC 26:12,3 31 54:38,7 +18:00,0

32 44 DENAT Frangoin FRANCE 26:15,9 32 55:14,1 +18:35,4

33 1 RAK Andrej POLAND 27:32,2 33 56:12,7 +19:34,0

Jury: Technical data:

18TH WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF INTERNATIONAL RAILWAY SPORTS 
ASSOCIATION

7.5 kmName

Russian Railway

MASSTART
Men, 15 km, Classical Style

USIK

RESULT LIST

20.12.2009    17:56 1  из  2



 18TH WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF INTERNATIONAL RAILWAY SPORTS ASSOCIATION

Date: 16 december 2009
Place: Begining competition: 13h 00m
Yaroslavl Region, Rybinsk district, Ski Centre "DEMINO" Ending competition: 14h 15m

Technical delegate: Braber Joop (Nederlands) Distance: 15 km
HD: 35.6 m

Chief of competition: Arsen'ev Andrey (Russia, Rybinsk) МС: 30.4 m
Jury members: ТС: 427.5 m

Lap length: 2500 m
Lap count: 6

Rank Bib Team Result Behind Remarks Pts

Jury: Technical data:

18TH WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF INTERNATIONAL RAILWAY SPORTS 
ASSOCIATION

7.5 kmName

Russian Railway

MASSTART
Men, 15 km, Classical Style

USIK

RESULT LIST

34 41 MATEJEC Vladimir CZECH REPUBLIC 27:54,3 35 56:39,2 +20:00,5

35 36 HYBL Vlastislav CZECH REPUBLIC 28:02,2 36 57:44,7 +21:06,0

36 10 BURY Stanislav POLAND 27:37,5 34 57:45,4 +21:06,7

37 5 SIMEONOV Svetoslav BULGARIA 28:09,9 38 59:06,8 +22:28,1

38 13 BIRNIKOV Ivan BULGARIA 28:02,8 37 59:13,3 +22:34,6

39 43 KOCIERZ Piotr POLAND 29:52,1 39 1:02:19,9 +25:41,2

40 22 CHOWANSKI Jan POLAND 30:06,8 41 1:03:50,4 +27:11,7

41 27 IOSIFOV Emil BULGARIA 30:05,6 40 1:04:38,9 +28:00,2

42 17 GRZESIK Andrej POLAND 31:14,5 42 1:05:02,7 +28:24,0

43 39 VALEYOV Georgi BULGARIA 31:45,2 43 1:07:52,6 +31:13,9

44 42 PESHEV Stanislav BULGARIA 31:47,3 44 1:07:52,6 +31:13,9

45 40 WITOS Andrej POLAND 35:17,7 46 1:13:45,1 +37:06,4

46 18 MINKOV Valeri BULGARIA 34:04,5 45 1:15:49,0 +39:10,3

Temprature
Air            Snow All Start DNS Finish DNF Дисквал.

Excelent -22                -18 46 46 0 46 0 0

Borovitskaya Tatyana (RUS)

Secretary of competitionTechnical delegate

Race statisticStadium

FreshExcelent

Track condition Snow

20.12.2009    17:56 2  из  2



 18TH WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF INTERNATIONAL RAILWAY SPORTS ASSOCIATION

Date: 18 december 2009
Place: Begining competition: 12h 00m
Yaroslavl Region, Rybinsk district, Ski Centre "DEMINO" Ending competition: 13h 00m

Technical delegate: Braber Joop (Nederlands) Distance: 15 km
HD: 35.6 m

Chief of competition: Arsen'ev Andrey (Russia, Rybinsk) МС: 30.4 m
Jury members: ТС: 427.5 m

Lap length: 2500 m
Lap count: 6

Rank Bib Team Result Behind Remarks Pts

1 30 BESSMERTNYH Alexandr RUSSIA 16:56,1 1 34:28,5 +00:00,0

2 46 ZHMURKO Artem RUSSIA 16:57,7 2 34:44,3 +00:15,8

3 14 DZHUMOV Aleksey RUSSIA 16:58,3 3 35:04,9 +00:36,4

4 18 MALAFEEV Artem RUSSIA 17:02,0 4 35:32,0 +01:03,5

5 6 AYVAZOV Mikhail RUSSIA 17:20,8 5 36:40,5 +02:12,0

6 7 CHOPARD Mickael FRANCE 19:31,5 7 40:06,1 +05:37,6

7 33 BAKULEV Konstantin RUSSIA 18:42,8 6 40:07,0 +05:38,5

8 39 LANKINEN Mika FINLAND 19:32,1 8 40:18,3 +05:49,8

9 1 KJERNET Roy NORWAY 19:32,6 9 40:19,3 +05:50,8

10 10 MOHOLDT Arne NORWAY 19:37,2 10 40:37,3 +06:08,8

11 17 MYHRE Per Erling NORWAY 20:09,8 14 41:06,8 +06:38,3

12 21 GOUYET Vincent FRANCE 20:03,2 11 41:17,2 +06:48,7

13 5 LAITINEN Juko FINLAND 20:03,9 12 41:19,3 +06:50,8

14 28 ESKELINEN Rcijo FINLAND 20:07,4 13 41:37,4 +07:08,9

15 8 FRANKINY Martin SWITZERLAND 20:29,5 15 42:06,4 +07:37,9

16 41 MADER Roland SWITZERLAND 20:38,2 17 42:28,7 +08:00,2

17 34 BRENNA Tor NORWAY 20:57,0 19 42:34,4 +08:05,9

18 11 MAKELA Vaino FINLAND 20:30,6 16 42:47,5 +08:19,0

19 12 EISENREICH Jan CZECH REPUBLIC 20:44,6 18 42:57,5 +08:29,0

20 29 KAWULOK Zbigniev CZECH REPUBLIC 21:17,1 24 43:20,1 +08:51,6

21 22 DENAT Frangois FRANCE 20:59,2 21 43:26,8 +08:58,3

22 9 SIMEON Erick FRANCE 21:00,3 22 43:27,3 +08:58,8

23 38 REKSTAD Leif Erik NORWAY 21:16,2 23 43:37,7 +09:09,2

24 2 VACEK Martin CZECH REPUBLIC 21:17,8 25 43:54,9 +09:26,4

25 26 PRESTHUS Jan Olav NORWAY 20:57,9 20 43:58,1 +09:29,6

26 35 NISULA Leino FINLAND 21:25,3 27 44:18,3 +09:49,8

27 13 WYSS Kurt SWITZERLAND 21:22,3 26 44:39,9 +10:11,4

28 19 ACHERMANN Alois SWITZERLAND 21:47,0 28 44:50,2 +10:21,7

29 40 VALLET Philippe FRANCE 22:06,3 29 45:35,7 +11:07,2

30 42 BLONDON Jean-Marc FRANCE 22:11,9 30 47:11,8 +12:43,3

31 27 KALISTRIN Dimitar BULGARIA 22:33,3 31 47:12,8 +12:44,3

32 23 LOMBRIS Edwin SWITZERLAND 22:51,1 32 48:24,6 +13:56,1

Russian Railway

MASSTART
Men, 15 km, Free Style

USIK

RESULT LIST

Name

Jury: Technical data:

18TH WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF INTERNATIONAL RAILWAY SPORTS 
ASSOCIATION

7.5 km

20.12.2009    17:56 1  из  2



 18TH WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF INTERNATIONAL RAILWAY SPORTS ASSOCIATION

Date: 18 december 2009
Place: Begining competition: 12h 00m
Yaroslavl Region, Rybinsk district, Ski Centre "DEMINO" Ending competition: 13h 00m

Technical delegate: Braber Joop (Nederlands) Distance: 15 km
HD: 35.6 m

Chief of competition: Arsen'ev Andrey (Russia, Rybinsk) МС: 30.4 m
Jury members: ТС: 427.5 m

Lap length: 2500 m
Lap count: 6

Rank Bib Team Result Behind Remarks Pts

Russian Railway

MASSTART
Men, 15 km, Free Style

USIK

RESULT LIST

Name

Jury: Technical data:

18TH WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF INTERNATIONAL RAILWAY SPORTS 
ASSOCIATION

7.5 km

33 4 KOCON Rafat POLAND 24:01,0 35 49:23,3 +14:54,8

34 16 BIRNIKOV Ivan BULGARIA 23:46,7 34 49:23,5 +14:55,0

35 37 IOSIFOV Emil BULGARIA 23:45,8 33 49:32,7 +15:04,2

36 25 MARTINAK Jiri CZECH REPUBLIC 24:09,8 36 50:16,6 +15:48,1

37 44 VARCHOLA Milan CZECH REPUBLIC 24:41,0 37 50:48,3 +16:19,8

38 43 FRANK Petr CZECH REPUBLIC 25:13,8 39 52:13,5 +17:45,0

39 24 PEDEV Todor BULGARIA 25:52,8 40 52:52,5 +18:24,0

40 47 BURY Stanislav POLAND 26:21,4 41 54:39,6 +20:11,1

41 15 PARIS Piotr POLAND 26:29,0 42 54:46,6 +20:18,1

42 31 RAK Andrej POLAND 27:13,8 43 56:06,7 +21:38,2

43 32 KOCIERZ Piotr POLAND 27:43,8 44 58:37,8 +24:09,3

44 20 GRZESIK Andrej POLAND 28:12,0 45 1:00:03,7 +25:35,2

3 SIMEONOV Svetoslav BULGARIA 25:01,6 38           

45 VALEYOV Georgi BULGARIA            

36 HAFNER Thomas SWITZERLAND            

Temprature
Air            Snow All Start DNS Finish DNF Дисквал.

Excelent -13               -10 47 46 1 44 2 0

Snow

Did not finished:

Did not started:

Race statisticStadium

FreshExcelent

Track condition

Borovitskaya Tatyana (RUS)

Secretary of competitionTechnical delegate

20.12.2009    17:56 2  из  2








	Team Ranking
	15 km Cl
	15 km F
	Relay 4 x 10 km (Cl,Cl,F,F)

